
DETAILED INFORMATION

TABLE 5.6 COMPLETED NEW BUILDINGS FOR WHICH OCCUPATION PERMITS HAVE BEEN ISSUED

Address of Site
Occupation
 Permit No.

No. of
Blocks

No. of
Storeys

and No. of
Carparks

Building Type
Domestic Units Gross Floor Area Usable Floor Area

Authorized Person Registered Structural
Engineer

Applicant
No.

Unit
Size * Domestic Non-domestic Domestic Non-domestic

Hong Kong Island

Domestic

15 Gough Hill Road, 
Hong Kong
1.8.2/(11)

HK1/2024/OP 1 3 Extension of existing
single family house

1 35.3 39.7 - 35.3 - AU Shiu Kin AU Shiu Kin Chateau 15 Investment Ltd.

Non-domestic

2 Murray Road, 
Hong Kong
1.2.4/(10)

HK3/2024/OP 1 36
over 5

basement levels
265 cp

Commercial - - - 43,199.1 - 31,141.8 LEUNG Kit Man Andy WONG Chi Ming Century Base Development Ltd.

36 Heung Yip Road, 
Hong Kong
1.7.5/(6)

HK4/2024/OP 1 27
over 3

basement levels
168 cp

Commercial - - - 27,451.3 - 22,456.8 LAI Siu Kin TSE Wai Keung Reward Investment Ltd.

6-8 Harbour Road, 
Hong Kong
1.3.4/(2)

HK5/2024/OP 1 1 Horizontal extension - - - 62.1 - 55.9 LAM Chung Wai TSE Kam Chuen Shui On Centre Company Ltd.

Composite

NIL

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.
* In terms of usable floor area.
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Kowloon & New Territories

Domestic

9 Yin Ping Road, 
Kowloon
2.6.3/(21)

KN3/2024/OP 1 18
5 19

all over 4
podium levels

280 cp

Apartment with residents'
recreational facilities

23
13
80
76
2

68
16
30
17
1
1
2
2
1

40.4
44.6
53.2
76.5
85.5
93.8

104.7
115.0
116.7
143.4
144.9
167.9
175.8
196.0

47,133.1 - 26,421.9
(including

caretaker's
quarter 12.7)

- LEE Sze Ting WONG Allan Wai Hoong Adventure Success Ltd.

5 Rutland Quadrant, 
Kowloon
2.7.1/(16)

KN76/2023/OP 1 2
over 1

basement level

Single family house

1 1
3 cp

Water meter/Electrical/
Fire services
installation cabinet

1 365.3 570.3 - 365.3 - CHONG Yiu Shing Annie TSANG Yin Sang Shang Sin Chun Tong

Non-domestic

The Yellow Area and the Yellow Hatched Black Area, 
Kowloon
N.K.I.L. 6551
2.8.6/(11)

KN4/2024/OP 1 1 Toilet block
3 1 Rain shelter
1 1 Pillar box

- - - 548.7 - 10.2 CHEN Yat Ching Philip WU Chi Wing Well Capital (H.K.) Ltd.

Junction of Hip Wo Street,
Tung Yan Street and
Kwun Tong Road,
Kowloon
STT KE 0047
2.9.4/(44)
(MiC Project)

KN5/2024/OP 1 1 Toilet - - - 138.9 - 7.8 YUEN Kwok Cheung CHEUNG Yiu Sun Urban Renewal Authority

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.
* In terms of usable floor area.
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Kowloon & New Territories

Non-domestic

Roof over Flat A on 12/F,
57 Beacon Hill Road,
Kowloon
2.7.1/(3)

KN7/2024/OP 1 1 Staircase hood - - - - - - FUNG Sai Cheong WONG Mut Keung CHAN HIU TUNG

68 Gillies Avenue South,
Kowloon
2.4.3/(45)

KN8/2024/OP 1 5 Institutional extension - - - 116.5 - 98.6 WAI Ching Pong WONG Kam Kau Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority

189 Castle Peak Road, 
Chau Tau,
New Territories
5.4.5/(6)

NT1/2024/OP 1
over 1

3

basement level
1 cp

Electricity substation - - - 3,951.9 - - LEUNG Heung Kwan
Ellis

AU Shiu Kin CLP Power Hong Kong Ltd.

Ko Po San Tsuen, 
Kam Tin,
Yuen Long, 
New Territories
S.T.T. 3221
5.2.6/(6)
(MiC Project)

NT4/2024/OP 5 1 Animal boarding
establishment

- - - 489.6 - 390.8 LAU Sau Shing Patrick KWOK Kam Choi HK Saving Cat and Dog Association Ltd.

Po Lo Tsui,
Lamma Island, 
New Territories
D.D. 3 Lot 2200, Lamma Island
9.1.2/(9)

NT5/2024/OP 1 5
6 cp

Administration and
control building

- - - 11,726.4 - 3,105.2 KAN Chee Man Florence HUNG Koon Tung The Hongkong Electric Company Ltd.

Lamma Power Station Extension,
Po Lo Tsui, 
Lamma Island,
New Territories
D.D. 3 Lot 2200, Lamma Island
9.1.2/(9)

NT6/2024/OP 1 1 Footbridge
(phase 3)

- - - 213.6 - - KAN Chee Man Florence HUNG Koon Tung The Hongkong Electric Company Ltd.

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.
* In terms of usable floor area.
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Kowloon & New Territories

Non-domestic

Hong Kong International Airport,
Chek Lap Kok, 
Lantau Island,
New Territories
S.T.T. CX 2862 & C.L.K.L. 3
9.5.1/(6) & 9.5.1/(5)

NT91/2023/OP 1 1 Vehicular bridge
2 1 Plant building
6 1 Kiosk
2 1 Toilet block
1 1 Operation and equipment

room
1 1 Carport
2 1 Canopy

- - - 3,508.1 - 94.3 CHENG Yuk Leung LEE Kuan Hong Airport Authority

Composite

56 Ma Tau Wai Road,
Kowloon
2.4.3/(23)

KN1/2024/OP 1 18
over 4

podium levels

Apartment/Commercial
with residents’
recreational facilities

13
1

28.8
68.8

1,236.6 530.9 443.2 357.1 TSUI G Kin Paul TSUI Tack Kong Golden Well Development Ltd.

11 Ngau Tau Kok Road, 
Kowloon
2.9.1/(6)

KN2/2024/OP 1 30
over 3

podium levels
and 1

basement level
30 cp

Apartment/Commercial
with residents'
recreational facilities

87
147
29
29
2

16.3
26.8
35.2
43.6
57.3

14,423.2 1,802.1 7,757.5 1,308.1 NG Kwok Fai LIU Sik Wing Hang Lung Project Management Ltd.

8 Yan Po Road, 
Tuen Mun,
New Territories
4.2.3/(66) & 4.2.3/(63)

NT2/2024/OP 5 29
all over 2

podium levels
and 2

basement levels

Apartment/Commercial
with residents'
recreational facilities
and kindergarten
cum child care centre

1 1
290 cp

Guard room
(phase 2a and 2b)

54
247
27

959
354

1
2
5
5
4

12.5
15.9
20.7
25.0
37.5
50.1
58.1
66.1
73.7
84.2

77,664.1 4,461.7 43,613.3 4,018.8 CHAN Wan Ming LAM Chun Yin Kevin Pacific Good Investment Ltd.

18 Kam Wui Road, 
Yuen Long,
New Territories
5.3.1/(7)
(MiC Project)

NT3/2024/OP 2 4 Transitional housing
1 2 Amenity block/Commercial (Community Services) Foundation

New Territories Association of Societies

1 1 E&M block
1 1 Sewage treatment plant

1,025
3

10.8
22.4

22,672.1 842.5 11,137.2 499.2 LAU Tak Cheung Vetus CHAN Yin Nin

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.
* In terms of usable floor area.



Address of Site
Occupation
 Permit No.

No. of
Blocks

No. of
Storeys

and No. of
Carparks

Building Type
Domestic Units Gross Floor Area Usable Floor Area

Authorized Person Registered Structural
Engineer

Applicant
No.

Unit
Size * Domestic Non-domestic Domestic Non-domestic

Kowloon & New Territories

Composite

63 Yau King Lane, 
Tai Po,
New Territories
7.2.9/(19) & 7.2.9/(20)

NT7/2024/OP 3 11
over 1

podium level

Apartment/Commercial

1 13

3 14

Apartment
with residents'
recreational facilities
Apartment

2 10
all over 3

podium levels

Apartment
with residential care home
for elderly

1 1
all over 1

basement level

Residents' recreational
facilities block

1 1
231 cp

Guard house
(phase 2A and 2B)

80
153
151
857
46
8

10.3
16.9
21.9
25.4
36.4
47.5

59,352.8 789.6 31,785.4 695.1 WONG Min Hon Thomas LAM Kwok Leung Channel First Ltd.

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.
* In terms of usable floor area.
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