DETAILED INFORMATION

TABLE 5.6 COMPLETED NEW BUILDINGS FOR WHICH OCCUPATION PERMITS HAVE BEEN ISSUED

Address of Site	Occupation Permit No.	No. of	No. of Storeys and No. of Carparks			Domestic Units		Gross Floor Area		Usable Floor Area				
		Blocks		Building Type	No.	Unit Size *	Domestic	Non-domestic	Domestic	Non-domestic	Authorized Person R	Registered Structural Engineer	Applicant	
Hong Kong Island														
	<u>Domestic</u>													
15 Gough Hill Road, Hong Kong 1.8.2/(11)	HK1/2024/OP	1	3	Extension of existing single family house	1	35.3	39.7	-	35.3	-	AU Shiu Kin	AU Shiu Kin	Chateau 15 Investment Ltd.	
	Non-domestic													
2 Murray Road, Hong Kong 1.2.4/(10)	HK3/2024/OP	1	36 over 5 basement levels 265 cp	Commercial	-	-	-	43,199.1	-	31,141.8	LEUNG Kit Man Andy	WONG Chi Ming	Century Base Development Ltd.	
36 Heung Yip Road, Hong Kong 1.7.5/(6)	HK4/2024/OP	1	27 over 3 basement levels 168 cp	Commercial	-	-	-	27,451.3	-	22,456.8	LAI Siu Kin	TSE Wai Keung	Reward Investment Ltd.	
6-8 Harbour Road, Hong Kong 1.3.4/(2)	HK5/2024/OP	1	1	Horizontal extension	-	-	-	62.1	-	55.9	LAM Chung Wai	TSE Kam Chuen	Shui On Centre Company Ltd.	
	Composite NIL													

Note: The figure in parentheses denotes Tertiary Planning Unit Number of the site.

* In terms of usable floor area.

	Occupation	No. of		Building Type	Dom	estic Units	Gross Floor Area		Usable Floor Area				
Address of Site	Permit No.	Blocks			No.	Unit Size *	Domestic	Non-domestic	Domestic	Non-domestic	Authorized Person	Registered Structural Engineer	Applicant
Cowloon & New Territories													
	<u>Domestic</u>												
9 Yin Ping Road, Kowloon 2.6.3/(21)	KN3/2024/OP	1 5	18 19 all over 4 podium levels 280 cp	Apartment with residents' recreational facilities	23 13 80 76 2 68 16 30 17 1 1 2 2	40.4 44.6 53.2 76.5 85.5 93.8 104.7 115.0 116.7 143.4 144.9 167.9 175.8	47,133.1	-	26,421.9 (including caretaker's quarter 12.7)		LEE Sze Ting	WONG Allan Wai Hoong	Adventure Success Ltd.
Kowloon 2.7.1/(16)	KN76/2023/OP	1	2 over 1 basement level 1 3 cp	Single family house Water meter/Electrical/ Fire services installation cabinet	1	365.3	570.3	-	365.3	-	CHONG Yiu Shing Annie	TSANG Yin Sang	Shang Sin Chun Tong
	Non-domestic												
The Yellow Area and the Yellow Hatched Black Area, <pre></pre> <pre></pre> <p< td=""><td>KN4/2024/OP</td><td>1 3 1</td><td>1 1 1</td><td>Toilet block Rain shelter Pillar box</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>548.7</td><td>-</td><td>10.2</td><td>CHEN Yat Ching Philip</td><td>WU Chi Wing</td><td>Well Capital (H.K.) Ltd.</td></p<>	KN4/2024/OP	1 3 1	1 1 1	Toilet block Rain shelter Pillar box	-	-	-	548.7	-	10.2	CHEN Yat Ching Philip	WU Chi Wing	Well Capital (H.K.) Ltd.
Junction of Hip Wo Street, Tung Yan Street and Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon STE 8047 2.9 A(44) MIC Project)	KN5/2024/OP	1	1	Tollet	-	-	-	138.9	-	7.8	YUEN Kwok Cheung	CHEUNG Yiu Sun	Urban Renewal Authority

^{*} In terms of usable floor area.

	Occupation	No. of	No. of		Dom	estic Units	Gross F	loor Area	Usable F	loor Area			
Address of Site	Permit No.	Blocks	Storeys and No. of Carparks	Building Type	No.	Unit Size *	Domestic	Non-domestic	Domestic	Non-domestic	Authorized Person	Registered Structural Engineer	Applicant
Kowloon & New Territories													
	Non-domestic												
Roof over Flat A on 12/F, 57 Beacon Hill Road, Kowloon 2.7.1/(3)	KN7/2024/OP	1	1	Staircase hood	-	-	-	-	-	-	FUNG Sai Cheong	WONG Mut Keung	CHAN HIU TUNG
68 Gillies Avenue South, Kowloon 2.4.3/(45)	KN8/2024/OP	1	5	Institutional extension	-	-	-	116.5	-	98.6	WAI Ching Pong	WONG Kam Kau	Hong Kong Examinations and Assessment Authority
189 Castle Peak Road, Chau Tau, New Territories 5.4.5/(6)	NT1/2024/OP	1	3 over 1 basement level 1 cp	Electricity substation	-	-	-	3,951.9	-	-	LEUNG Heung Kwan Ellis	AU Shiu Kin	CLP Power Hong Kong Ltd.
Ko Po San Tsuen, Kam Tin, Yuen Long, New Territories S.T.T. 3221 5.2.6/(6) (MiC Project)	NT4/2024/OP	5	1	Animal boarding establishment	-	-	-	489.6	-	390.8	LAU Sau Shing Patrick	KWOK Kam Choi	HK Saving Cat and Dog Association Ltd.
Po Lo Tsui, Lamma Island, New Territories D.D. 3 Lot 2200, Lamma Island 9.1.2/(9)	NT5/2024/OP	1	5 6 cp	Administration and control building	-	-	-	11,726.4	-	3,105.2	KAN Chee Man Florence	HUNG Koon Tung	The Hongkong Electric Company Ltd.
Lamma Power Station Extension, Po Lo Tsui, Lamma Island, New Territories D.D. 3 Lot 2200, Lamma Island 9.1.2/(9)	NT6/2024/OP	1	1	Footbridge (phase 3)	-	-	-	213.6	-	-	KAN Chee Man Florence	HUNG Koon Tung	The Hongkong Electric Company Ltd.

^{*} In terms of usable floor area.

	Occupation	No. of Blocks	No. of Storeys and No. of Carparks		Dom	estic Units	Gross F	loor Area	Usable F	loor Area]		
Address of Site	Permit No.			Building Type	No.	Unit Size *	Domestic	Non-domestic	Domestic	Non-domestic	Authorized Person	Registered Structural Engineer	Applicant
Kowloon & New Territories													
	Non-domestic												
Hong Kong International Airport, Chek Lap Kok, Lantau Island, New Territories S.T.T. CX 2862 & C.L.K.L. 3 9.5.1/(6) & 9.5.1/(5)	NT91/2023/OP	1 2 6 2 1	1 1 1 1 1	Vehicular bridge Plant building Kicsek Toilet block Operation and equipment room Carport Canopy		-	-	3,508.1	-	94.3	CHENG Yuk Leung	LEE Kuan Hong	Airport Authority
	Composite												
6 Ma Tau Wai Road, lowloon .4.3/(23)	KN1/2024/OP	1	18 over 4 podium levels	Apartment/Commercial with residents' recreational facilities	13 1	28.8 68.8	1,236.6	530.9	443.2	357.1	TSUI G Kin Paul	TSUI Tack Kong	Golden Well Development Ltd.
1 Ngau Tau Kok Road, owloon 9.1/(6)	KN2/2024/OP	1	30 over 3 podium levels and 1 basement level 30 cp	Apartment/Commercial with residents' recreational facilities	87 147 29 29 2	16.3 26.8 35.2 43.6 57.3	14,423.2	1,802.1	7,757.5	1,308.1	NG Kwok Fai	LIU Sik Wing	Hang Lung Project Management Ltd.
Yan Po Road, uen Mun, ew Territories 2.3/(66) & 4.2.3/(63)	NT2/2024/OP	5	29 all over 2 podium levels and 2 basement levels 1 290 cp	Apartment/Commercial with residents' recreational facilities and kindergarten cum child care centre Guard room (phase 2a and 2b)	54 247 27 959 354 1 2 5 5	12.5 15.9 20.7 25.0 37.5 50.1 58.1 66.1 73.7 84.2	77,664.1	4,461.7	43,613.3	4,018.8	CHAN Wan Ming	LAM Chun Yin Kevin	Pacific Good Investment Ltd.
8 Kam Wui Road, uen Long, ew Territories 3.31/(7) WiC Project)	NT3/2024/OP	2 1 1 1	4 2 1 1	Transitional housing Amenity block/Commercial E&M block Sewage treatment plant	1,025 3	10.8 22.4	22,672.1	842.5	11,137.2	499.2	LAU Tak Cheung Vetus	CHAN Yin Nin	New Territories Association of Societies (Community Services) Foundation

^{*} In terms of usable floor area.

	Occupation	No. of	No. of		Dom	estic Units	Gross F	loor Area	Usable I	Floor Area		Registered Structural Engineer	Applicant
Address of Site	Permit No.	Blocks	Storeys and No. of Carparks	Building Type	No.	Unit Size *	Domestic	Non-domestic	Domestic	Non-domestic	Authorized Person		
Kowloon & New Territories													
	Composite												
63 Yau King Lane, Tai Po, New Territories 7.2.9/(19) & 7.2.9/(20)	NT7/2024/OP	3 1 3 2 1	podium levels 1 all over 1 basement level 1	Apartment/Commercial Apartment with residents' recreational facilities Apartment Apartment with residential care home for elderly Residents' recreational facilities block Guard house (phase 2A and 2B)	80 153 151 857 46 8	10.3 16.9 21.9 25.4 36.4 47.5	59,352.8	789.6	31,785.4	695.1	WONG Min Hon Thomas	LAM Kwok Leung	Channel First Ltd.

^{*} In terms of usable floor area.